GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
Rajya Sabha
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  25th November 2024
DELAY OF FLIGHTS
3. SHRI DORJEE TSHERING LEPCHA
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

All scheduled airlines/Airport Operators
47
Annexure-III
List of Airports having ILS CAT II/III Procedures
Note:
Category I (CAT I): a decision height not lower than 60 m (200 ft) and with either a visibility
not less than 800 m or a runway visual range not less than 550 m;
Sl.
ICAO
Code
Station
Name
RWY
Designator
Procedure Name Remark
1 VAPO Pune RWY 28 ILS-RWY28 (CAT II) IAF
2 VEBD Bagdogra RWY 36 ILS-CAT II-RWY-36 IAF
3 VECC Kolkata RWY 19L ILS (Z)-RWY-19L-CAT-II
 4 VECC Kolkata RWY 01R ILS-RWY-01R-CAT-II-III
 5 VIAG Agra RWY 05 ILS-RWY-05-CAT-II IAF
6 VIAR Amritsar RWY 34 ILS-RWY-34-CAT-II-III
 7 VIBY Bareilly RWY 29 ILS (Z)-RWY-29-CAT II (A/B/C) IAF
8 VICG Chandigarh RWY 29 CAT II ILS RWY 29 IAF
9 VIDP Delhi RWY 29R ILS RWY 29R-CAT-II-III
 10 VIDP Delhi RWY 11L ILS-RWY-11L-CAT-II-III
 11 VIDP Delhi RWY 11R ILS-RWY-11R-CAT-II-III
 12 VIDP Delhi RWY 28 ILS-RWY-28-CAT-II-III
 13 VIDP Delhi RWY 29L ILS-RWY-29L-CAT-II-III
 14 VIDX Hindan RWY 27 ILS RWY 27 CAT II  IAF
15 VIJO Jodhpur RWY 05 ILS-RWY-05-CAT-II IAF
16 VIJP Jaipur RWY 27 ILS-RWY-27-CAT-II-III
 17 VILK Lucknow RWY 27 ILS-RWY-27-CAT-II-III
 18 VISR Srinagar RWY 31 ILS-CAT-II-RWY31 IAF
19 VIUT Uttarlai RWY 20 ILS-CAT-II-RWY 20 IAF
20 VOBL Bengaluru RWY 09R ILS-RWY-09R-CAT-II-III
 21 VOBL Bengaluru RWY 27L ILS-RWY-27L-CAT-II-III
 22 VOGO Goa RWY 08 ILS-RWY-08 (CAT I & II) Navy
23 VOHS Shamshabad RWY 09R ILS CAT I & II or LOC RWY 09R
24 VIND Jewar RWY 28
ILS OR LOC Y RWY 28 CAT II-III